

**Misc Case No.2/2023 (L.T.Act)**

Present : Shri Bibhuti Khesong (J.O.No.WB00693)  
District Judge, Alipurduar.

Order no.58

dt.26.09.23.

Mr. Biswajit Roy, Ld. Counsel appears for the Petitioner No.1 to 6.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Sarkar, Ld. Counsel appears for the Opposite Party No.1, 2 & 3.

Mr. Dilip Saha, Ld. Government Pleader appears for the State of West Bengal.

Let the case be fixed for hearing.

To 10.10.23 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
ALIPURDUAR.

Memo No.

Dated

[ Ref: Arising out of G.R. Case No. 233 of 2014, u/s 341/325/326/379/354b/511/34 IPC, State-  
Vs- Haridas Barman & 3 others]

*Copy of order forwarded to :*

*Ld. J.M. 2nd Court, Alipurduar.*

District & Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.

