

**Misc Case– 02/2023 (IT Act)**

Order No. 29  
dt. 10-10-2023

To day is fixed for hearing.

Lawyer hazira on behalf of the petitioner file a petition and praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Respondent no. 1 to 3 files a hazira.

Respondent 4 files a lawyer hazira through Ld G.P.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed as last chance.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

To **13-10-2023** for hearing.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.