

Misc Case -02-2023 (L.T. Act)

Order No. 31

dt.19-02-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. G. P is also files hazira.

Respondent no. 1 to 3 files a lawyer hazira.

Petitioner is present.

Petitioner Maloy Dam examined in chief as PW 1 part and chief is deferred as per prayer of the petitioner and discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner file a petition praying for adjourned.

Perused the case record.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

To **13-03.2024** for evidence as P.W 1.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar