

Misc Case -02-2023 (I.T. Act)

Order No. 36

dt. 24.07.2024

This day is fixed for further evidence of PW- 1.

Petitioner No. 1 i.e. Maloy Dam is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Lawyer Mr. Biswajit Roy

Ld. G.P. is present on behalf of the State of West Bengal.

Respondent No. 1 to 3 files lawyer hazira through Ld. Lawyer Mr. Mrinal Kanti Sarkar.

PW- 1 is further examined in chief and cross examination in part and deferred as per prayer of Ld. Advocate for the O.P.

Reassessment slips are marked "X" (6 pages) for identification.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **21.08.2024** for further cross examination of PW- 1.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar