

**NDPS - 02/2023**

Order No. 75

Dtd. 20.06.2025

Accused Ritesh Chhetri, Rajesh Chhetri, Anita Chhetri, Reshma Chhetri, Basant Lama @ Tamang, Sagar Tamang and Mrinal Barman on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Mr. Kalyan Sil, Mr. Dwaipayan Roy, Mr. Debarshi Chatterjee, Mr. Arindam Deb and Mrs. Srabani Dey Das, Ld. Advocates are representing the accused persons.

The date is fixed for evidence.

Mr. Satyajit Das, Ld. Special Public Prosecutor is present along with one (1) witness.

Witness Samiran Dey is examined in Chief, Cross examined by Ld. Defence Counsels in full as PW- 17 and discharged.

Signature of PW- 17 on the carbon copy of Seizure List dtd. 25.02.2024 is marked as Ext. P- 10/1.

No other witness is present today.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 21.06.2025 for evidence.

Accused as before.

D/C by me ,

Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS. Act.)  
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS. Act.)  
Alipurduar